

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 5866/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for six weeks
time to take fresh steps to serve unserved sole respondent.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.02
16:49:08 IST
Reason: