

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5866/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/11/2012 in CRLA No. 69/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 15/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant K., Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, one week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on sole respondent.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master